
The Languishing Projects have been conceived during the Year 2018-19 

with the establishment of JKIDC Ltd, with the motive for raising loan for 

completion of unfunded/languishing ongoing projects. The details of 

languishing projects as on date under Jal Shakti department are given as 

under:- 

Status of Languishing Projects (Rs. in crore) 

 

 

 

 
S.No 

 

 

 

 
Department 

 

 

 

Name Of 

Division 

 

 

 

Total No. of 

LUP's 

 

 

No. of projects 

completed as on date 

 

 

 

Payment released by JKIDFC 

(Crore) 

 

1 
 

PHE 

 

Jammu Division 

 

396 

 

125 

 

113.46488 

 
2 

Kashmir 

Division 

 
423 

 
73 

 
146.4778 

 
TOTAL- I 819 198 259.94268 

 
3  

I&FC 

 
Jammu Division 

 
34 

 
19 

 
22.3825 

 

4 

Kashmir 

Division 

 

33 

 

10 

 

29.90511 

 
Total-II 67 29 52.28761 

  
Grand Total 

(I+II) 
886 227 312.23029 

 


