The Languishing Projects have been conceived during the Year 2018-19 with the establishment of JKIDC Ltd, with the motive for raising loan for completion of unfunded/languishing ongoing projects. The details of languishing projects as on date under Jal Shakti department are given as under:-

Status of Languishing Projects (Rs. in crore)					
S.No	Department	Name Of Division	Total No. of LUP's	No. of projects completedas on date	Payment released by JKIDFC (Crore)
1	PHE	Jammu Division	396	125	113.46488
2		Kashmir Division	423	73	146.4778
		TOTAL- I	819	198	259.94268
3	I&FC	Jammu Division	34	19	22.3825
4		Kashmir Division	33	10	29.90511
		Total-II	67	29	52.28761
		Grand Total (I+II)	886	227	312.23029